VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT

ORDINANCE NO. O- -24

TO MAKE APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES AND OTHER EXPENDITURES OF THE VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT, STATE OF OHIO, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2024; AND TO DECLARE EMERGENCY

SECTION I. BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Mariemont, State of Ohio, that to provide for the current expenses and other expenditures of the said Village of Mariemont during the year 2023, the following be and are hereby set aside and appropriated as follows:

SECTION II: As Attached

SECTION VI. The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Village Treasury for payment from any of the foregoing appropriations upon receiving proper certification and vouchers therefore, approved by the Mayor and an Ordinance or regulations to Council to make the expenditures, provided that no warrant shall be drawn or paid for salaries or wages except to persons employed by authority and in accordance with law or ordinances.

SECTION VII. That this Ordinance That this Ordinance shall be an emergency measure for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the Village of Mariemont. The reason for the emergency is to incorporate the new appropriations for Fiscal Year 2024.

Passed: March 27, 2024

William A. Brown, Mayor

I, Kelly I. Rankin, Fiscal Officer of the Village of Mariemont, Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the council, as follows: at the Concourse, Miami Bluff and Flintpoint Way; the Tennis Court property, on the east side of Plainville Road between Maple and Chestnut Streets; the site of the Municipal Building, Wooster Pike and Crystal Springs Road; the northeast corner of the intersection of Rembold and Miami Road inside the enclosure; the northwest corner of the Old Town Center, intersection of Chestnut and Oak Streets; each for a period of fifteen days commencing on the 28th day of March 2024.

Kelly I. Rankin, Fiscal Officer